Find us at www.keysight.com                    Page 1
86100D DCA-X
Wide Bandwidth Oscilloscope Mainframe
Find us at www.keysight.com                    Page 2
Table of Contents
Introduction ............................................................................................................................................................... 3

83496B 86105C 86105D 86107A 86108A 86108B
86109A 86112A 86112A-HBW
Ordering Information
The below tables offer helpful information about the DCA-X software, mainframe and plug-in modules and
their options but are not intended to serve as a configuration guide.
When configuring a solution, please also refer to the following helpful documents:
Keysight DCA Wide-Bandwidth Oscilloscope Family Configuration Guide
Keysight DCA Family FlexDCA Sampling Oscilloscope Software Technical Overview
Keysight DCA Family Clock Data Recovery Solutions Data Sheet
86100D DCA-X Hardware Options
86100D13  Infiniium DCA-X mainframe
86100D-STR  Standard trigger
86100D-ETR  Enhanced trigger
86100D-PTB  Precision timebase integrated in the mainframe
86100D-GPI  GPIB card interface installed (default)
86100D-GPN  No GPIB card interface
86100D-090  Removable hard drive
86100D-092  Internal hard drive (default)
13 Option ETR is recommended when using a DCA module equipped with a rear panel trigger circuit such as the 54754A, 83496x,
86108x, etc.
 Find us at www.keysight.com                    Page 10
86100D DCA-X Hardware Upgrade Options (if you already own an 86100D)
86100DU-ETR  Enhanced trigger upgrade kit
86100DU-PTB  Upgrade mainframe with integrated precision timebase
86100DU-GPI  Add GPIB card interface
86100DU-WN7  Windows 7 Upgrade
86100D DCA-X Software Feature Options
Keysight recommends use of FlexDCA software PACKAGEs, not use of software FEATURE options.  Support
subscriptions are available for FlexDCA software PACKAGEs which enable both bug fixes and new
functionality.  Software FEATURE options will get no new functionality.
86100D-xxx  Are permanent fixed-node licenses installed by the factory
86100DU-xxx  Are permanent fixed-node licenses installed by the customer (software upgrades)
86100DT-xxx  Are permanent transportable licenses installed by the customer
The “-xxx” option code provides the same functionality independent of the prefix (i.e., 86100D or 86100DU
or 86100DT)
86100D-BFP14 Automatic fixture removal
86100D-061  MATLAB - Basic Oscilloscope package
86100D-062  MATLAB - Standard Oscilloscope package
86100D-20015  Enhanced jitter analysis software
86100D-20115  Advanced waveform analysis software
86100D-202  Enhanced impedance and S-parameter software
86100D-30016  Amplitude analysis/RIN/Q-factor
86100D-40017  PLL and jitter spectrum software 1
86100D-401  Advanced EYE analysis software 1
86100D-SIM15 InfiniiSim-DCA software
86100D-500  Productivity package software
86100D-9FP18 PAM-N analysis software, fixed perpetual license
14 Option BFP requires Option 202.
15 Options 200, 201, and SIM require hardware option ETR (enhanced trigger)
16 Option 300 requires options 200 and ETR.
17 Option 400 requires Microsoft Office Excel 2007/2010.